83350
Te l e f on  05731 /791-0
Te l e f a x  05731 /791-179
www.busch jos t.de
ma i l@busch jos t .de
De tmo lde r  S t r aße  256
D-32545  Bad  Oeynhausen
Pos t f a ch  10 02 52-53

Special seal materials are required for use with oil and oleiferous media•
Symbol
Ordering information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e. g. 8335400.0000 for a DN 25 valve.
Series 83350		  2/2-way valves DN 15 to DN 50
	 Subject to change� D103602.02 – 09/09
Characteristic Data
Valves
*	 for gases and liquid fluids up to 400 mm2/s (cSt)
**	 Cv-value (US) ≈ kv-value x 1.2
State voltage [V] and frequency [Hz]
Further Options (Valves)
XXXXX01.XXXX	 Normally open,
pilot pressure 1 up to max. 5.5 bar
XXXXX03.XXXX	 Seat seal FPM
XXXXX06.XXXX	 Seat seal PTFE
XXXXX50.XXXX	 Body material Stainless steel
XXXXX57.XXXX	 Electrical position indicator AC/DC
XXXXX58.XXXX	 Electrical position indicator only DC max. 30 V
XXXXX64.XXXX	 Electrical position indicator EEx de IIC T6
On request 	 Further versions
Required Parts Part Number
1 pcs. 3/2 way solenoid valve 8466000.9101 DC / AC
An electrical solenoid valve can be attach at the pilot